

John Luke  
fyi-request-20222-c9cdb533@requests.fyi.org.nz

12 September 2022

Dear John

**OIA 22-23-04: Information on salary bands and position names**

Thank you for your email of 15 August 2022 to New Zealand Trade and Enterprise (NZTE), making a request under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act). You requested the following information:

*“...the salary band for  
Investment Director – Private Capital  
Investment Director – NAM  
Investment Director – IMEA/Europe  
GM – Investment*

*Also, the name of the current position holder of  
Investment Director – Private Capital  
Investment Director – NAM  
Investment Director – IMEA/Europe  
GM – Investment  
Investor Migrant Programme Director (secondment from MBIE)  
Investor Migrant Transition Programme Manager  
Investor Migrant Community Manager (secondment)  
Investor Migrant Manager – NAM  
Investor Migrant Manager – IMEA/Europe”*

Answers to your questions are as follows.

1. Please find the information relating to the first part of your request around salary bands attached as **Appendix One**.
2. Please find the information on names of current position holders below.

<b>Position</b>	<b>Name</b>
Investment Director – Private Capital	Jonathan Wells
Investment Director – NAM	Peter McDonald
Investment Director – IMEA/Europe	Tom Harrison
GM – Investment	Dylan Lawrence
Investor Migrant Programme Director (secondment from MBIE)	Steve McGill
Investor Migrant [Transition] Programme Manager	Matt Hoskin

Investor Migrant Community Manager (secondment)	Sacha Macris
Investor Migrant Manager – NAM	Melinda Lehman Anthony Mosse
Investor Migrant Manager – IMEA/Europe	Trevor Chanter

You have the right under section 28(3) of the Act to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman. Information about how to make a complaint is available at: [www.ombudsman.parliament.govt.nz](http://www.ombudsman.parliament.govt.nz) or freephone: 0800 802 602.

Yours sincerely



Melissa Trochon  
**Director – Board & Ministerial**